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The 11 players with the
best Wins - Losses

Name Tm Lg W - L PCT
GREINKE, Z. SAC NL 23- 6  .793
BERRIOS, J. CRK NL 17- 8  .680
LYNN, L. LBD NL 17- 9  .654
RYU, H. PIT NL 16- 6  .727
LYLES, J. COL NL 15- 5  .750
STRAHM, M. TCP NL 15-11  .577
5 players tied at 14

The 11 players with the
highest Win Percentage

Name Tm Lg PCT DEC
GREINKE, Z. SAC NL  .793 29
LYLES, J. COL NL  .750 20
MAEDA, K. VAL NL  .737 19
RYU, H. PIT NL  .727 22
MILEY, W. TEM NL  .700 20
BERRIOS, J. CRK NL  .680 25
LYNN, L. LBD NL  .654 26
TEHERAN, J. COL NL  .650 20
3 players tied at 0.591

The 10 players with the
lowest Earned Run Average

Name Tm Lg ERA IP
RYU, H. PIT NL 1.31 191.2
GREINKE, Z. SAC NL 2.52 250.1
SANCHEZ, A. CHI AL 2.69 173.2
BIEBER, S. TCP NL 2.72 218.0
FIERS, M. COL NL 2.93 203.0
GRAY, S. PIT NL 2.94 177.1
FLAHERTY, J. POR NL 2.97 190.2
BERRIOS, J. CRK NL 2.98 211.1
SALE, C. SAC NL 3.03 178.0
SCHERZER, M. SAC NL 3.05 197.2

The 10 players with the
most Earned Runs Prevented

Name Tm Lg ERPT IP
RYU, H. PIT NL 53.2 191.2
GREINKE, Z. SAC NL 36.1 250.1
SANCHEZ, A. CHI AL 33.7 173.2
BIEBER, S. TCP NL 26.4 218.0
FIERS, M. COL NL 20.0 203.0
BERRIOS, J. CRK NL 19.5 211.1
LYNN, L. LBD NL 18.6 225.2
FLAHERTY, J. POR NL 17.8 190.2
GRAY, S. PIT NL 17.1 177.1
SCHERZER, M. SAC NL 16.7 197.2

The 11 players with the
most Innings Pitched

Name Tm Lg IP G
GREINKE, Z. SAC NL 250.1 36
RODRIGUEZ, E. HIW NL 233.1 33
LYNN, L. LBD NL 225.2 34
BIEBER, S. TCP NL 218.0 32
BEEDE, T. HIW NL 214.2 33
BERRIOS, J. CRK NL 211.1 29
EFLIN, Z. POR NL 203.1 33
KELLY, M. BET NL 203.1 33
3 players tied at 203.0

The 10 players with the
lowest Opposition Batting Average

Name Tm Lg OBA IP
HENDRIKS, L. COL NL  .118 100.1
GLASNOW, T. SAC NL  .123 71.2
WORKMAN, B. TCP NL  .125 83.1
HADER, J. JNE NL  .128 79.2
BUMMER, A. PIT NL  .130 64.1
VOTH, A. BET NL  .131 57.0
CLEVINGER, M. PIT NL  .138 146.1
RYU, H. PIT NL  .142 191.2
NERIS, H. PIT NL  .143 59.1
COLOME, A. VAL NL  .153 57.0

The 13 players with the
most Games Started

Name Tm Lg GS IP-s
WAINWRIGHT, A. TEM NL 38 160.2
MILEY, W. TEM NL 37 188.2
GREINKE, Z. SAC NL 35 249.1
HAMELS, C. TEM NL 35 171.1
LYNN, L. LBD NL 34 225.2
RODRIGUEZ, E. HIW NL 33 233.1
KELLY, M. BET NL 33 203.1
URENA, J. HIW NL 33 197.2
5 players tied at 32

The 16 players with the
most Quality Starts

Name Tm Lg QS GS
GREINKE, Z. SAC NL 26 35
BIEBER, S. TCP NL 22 31
SOROKA, M. JNE NL 22 31
FIERS, M. COL NL 22 32
RYU, H. PIT NL 21 26
BEEDE, T. HIW NL 21 32
KELLY, M. BET NL 21 33
LYNN, L. LBD NL 21 34
SCHERZER, M. SAC NL 19 30
7 players tied at 18

The 15 players with the
most Complete Games

Name Tm Lg CG GS
BEEDE, T. HIW NL 7 32
LYNN, L. LBD NL 6 34
BERRIOS, J. CRK NL 5 29
EFLIN, Z. POR NL 5 29
URENA, J. HIW NL 5 33
GREINKE, Z. SAC NL 5 35
9 players tied at 4

The 18 players with the
most Shutouts

Name Tm Lg SHO GS
RYU, H. PIT NL 3 26
ODORIZZI, J. BET NL 3 28
KELLY, M. BET NL 3 33
LYNN, L. LBD NL 3 34
14 players tied at 2
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The 17 players with the
longest Winning Streak Current

Name Tm Lg W GS
VERLANDER, J. PIT NL 10 6
WEAVER, L. RRG NL 6 8
GONZALES, M. JNE NL 6 30
YARBROUGH, R. PIT NL 5 5
LAKINS, T. BET NL 3 5
VOTH, A. BET NL 3 8
11 players tied at 2

The 12 players with the
longest No Wins Streak Current

Name Tm Lg NoW GS
PALUMBO, J. HIW NL 20 22
URENA, J. HIW NL 9 33
THORNTON, T. BET NL 8 30
LOPEZ, J. CRK NL 7 7
GLASNOW, T. SAC NL 7 15
JOHNSON, B. CRK NL 7 21
HARVEY, M. CRK NL 7 27
GAUSMAN, K. TCP NL 7 28
4 players tied at 6

The 10 players with the
least Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
RAY, R. CRK NL 2.3 182.0
URENA, J. HIW NL 2.8 197.2
LAUER, E. RRG NL 3.0 185.1
SANCHEZ, A. CHI AL 3.0 173.2
RODRIGUEZ, E. HIW NL 3.0 233.1
ZIMMERMANN, J. VAL NL 3.0 174.1
EFLIN, Z. POR NL 3.1 200.2
MARQUEZ, G. POR NL 3.1 169.1
DeSCLAFANI, A. CRK NL 3.2 173.0
GRAY, S. PIT NL 3.2 177.1

The 10 players with the
most Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
GREINKE, Z. SAC NL 5.9 249.1
STRAHM, M. TCP NL 5.7 194.2
RYU, H. PIT NL 5.6 191.2
FRIED, M. SEL NL 5.6 192.0
THORNTON, T. BET NL 5.1 174.1
GIBSON, K. SEL NL 5.0 165.1
TEHERAN, J. COL NL 4.9 179.2
BAILEY, H. COL NL 4.8 182.2
GONZALES, M. JNE NL 4.8 184.1
NOVA, I. POR NL 4.8 179.0

The 10 players with the
most Strikeouts

Name Tm Lg SO IP
LYNN, L. LBD NL 309 225.2
BIEBER, S. TCP NL 261 218.0
RICHARDS, G. RRG NL 247 171.2
SCHERZER, M. SAC NL 243 197.2
FLAHERTY, J. POR NL 236 190.2
GREINKE, Z. SAC NL 227 250.1
SALE, C. SAC NL 224 178.0
ODORIZZI, J. BET NL 224 181.2
MAEDA, K. VAL NL 223 169.1
BEEDE, T. HIW NL 219 214.2

The 10 players with the
highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg SO/9-s IP-s
RICHARDS, G. RRG NL 12.9 171.2
LYNN, L. LBD NL 12.3 225.2
SALE, C. SAC NL 11.3 178.0
FLAHERTY, J. POR NL 11.2 172.2
ODORIZZI, J. BET NL 11.1 181.2
SCHERZER, M. SAC NL 11.0 196.2
BIEBER, S. TCP NL 10.8 216.0
RAY, R. CRK NL 10.8 182.0
GRAY, S. PIT NL 10.4 177.1
BEEDE, T. HIW NL 9.2 214.2

The 10 players with the
lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
RYU, H. PIT NL 6.5 191.2
GREINKE, Z. SAC NL 7.0 249.1
FLAHERTY, J. POR NL 7.9 172.2
SOROKA, M. JNE NL 8.4 199.0
GRAY, S. PIT NL 8.8 177.1
BIEBER, S. TCP NL 8.9 216.0
FIERS, M. COL NL 9.3 203.0
SALE, C. SAC NL 9.3 178.0
SCHERZER, M. SAC NL 9.4 196.2
BERRIOS, J. CRK NL 9.5 211.1

The 10 players with the
highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
KIKUCHI, Y. RRG NL 14.9 180.2
RICHARDS, G. RRG NL 14.7 171.2
LAUER, E. RRG NL 14.3 185.1
KELLER, B. SEL NL 14.1 186.1
NOVA, I. POR NL 13.4 179.0
URENA, J. HIW NL 12.6 197.2
THORNTON, T. BET NL 12.2 174.1
ZIMMERMANN, J. VAL NL 12.1 174.1
GIBSON, K. SEL NL 12.0 165.1
BEEDE, T. HIW NL 11.8 214.2

The 10 players with the
lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
RYU, H. PIT NL 4.4 191.2
FLAHERTY, J. POR NL 5.1 172.2
GRAY, S. PIT NL 5.2 177.1
GREINKE, Z. SAC NL 5.5 249.1
SOROKA, M. JNE NL 6.0 199.0
SCHERZER, M. SAC NL 6.2 196.2
MILEY, W. TEM NL 6.5 188.2
BIEBER, S. TCP NL 6.6 216.0
BERRIOS, J. CRK NL 6.7 211.1
LYNN, L. LBD NL 6.7 225.2

The 10 players with the
highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
KIKUCHI, Y. RRG NL 11.5 180.2
RICHARDS, G. RRG NL 10.7 171.2
KELLER, B. SEL NL 10.2 186.1
NOVA, I. POR NL 10.2 179.0
URENA, J. HIW NL 10.2 197.2
LAUER, E. RRG NL 9.9 185.1
STRAHM, M. TCP NL 9.4 194.2
ZIMMERMANN, J. VAL NL 9.3 174.1
HAPP, J. COL NL 9.3 178.0
THORNTON, T. BET NL 9.2 174.1
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The 10 players with the
lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
GREINKE, Z. SAC NL 1.3 249.1
MATZ, S. SEL NL 1.8 193.1
RYU, H. PIT NL 1.9 191.2
STRAHM, M. TCP NL 1.9 194.2
BIEBER, S. TCP NL 2.0 216.0
HAPP, J. COL NL 2.0 178.0
SALE, C. SAC NL 2.0 178.0
SANCHEZ, A. CHI AL 2.2 173.2
SOROKA, M. JNE NL 2.2 199.0
URENA, J. HIW NL 2.3 197.2

The 10 players with the
highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
RICHARDS, G. RRG NL 4.1 171.2
LAUER, E. RRG NL 4.1 185.1
TEHERAN, J. COL NL 4.1 179.2
KELLER, B. SEL NL 3.5 186.1
GRAY, S. PIT NL 3.3 177.1
MILEY, W. TEM NL 3.2 188.2
KIKUCHI, Y. RRG NL 3.2 180.2
HAMELS, C. TEM NL 3.2 171.1
GIBSON, K. SEL NL 3.0 165.1
BAILEY, H. COL NL 3.0 182.2

The 10 players with the
lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
RYU, H. PIT NL  .75 191.2
SANCHEZ, A. CHI AL  .88 173.2
BEEDE, T. HIW NL  .92 214.2
SCHERZER, M. SAC NL  .96 196.2
SALE, C. SAC NL 1.01 178.0
FIERS, M. COL NL 1.02 203.0
BERRIOS, J. CRK NL 1.06 211.1
GRAY, S. PIT NL 1.07 177.1
GREINKE, Z. SAC NL 1.08 249.1
MARQUEZ, G. POR NL 1.12 169.1

The 10 players with the
highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
RICHARDS, G. RRG NL 1.94 171.2
SOROKA, M. JNE NL 1.58 199.0
GIBSON, K. SEL NL 1.52 165.1
HAPP, J. COL NL 1.52 178.0
DeSCLAFANI, A. CRK NL 1.51 173.0
URENA, J. HIW NL 1.50 197.2
ZIMMERMANN, J. VAL NL 1.50 174.1
NOVA, I. POR NL 1.46 179.0
MATZ, S. SEL NL 1.40 193.1
THORNTON, T. BET NL 1.39 174.1


